
07.04.2024 10:41
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Fribourg-Gottéron

0 : 2

Lausanne HC

0:0 | 0:0 | 0:2

National League
NL Playoff 1/2 Final
Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00
20241105000404

Spielort
BCF Arena
9095 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Daniel Stricker (91)
Lukas Kohlmüller (4)

Linienrichter
Dario Fuchs (67)
Aurélien Urfer (57)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

Fribourg-Gottéron Lausanne HC

1. Drittel

2. Drittel

DiDomenico Christopher  (2 Min  / Behinderung) 30:17

32:50 Almond Cody  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

36:13 Glauser Andrea  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

3. Drittel

44:09
EQ,GWG / 0:1 - Riat Damien (1)
Fuchs Jason (5), Djoos Christian (3)

44:09 Salomäki Miikka  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

Sörensen Marcus  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 44:09

53:38 Sekac Jiri  (2 Min  / Haken)

54:24
SH1 / 0:2 - Rochette Théo (2)
Raffl Michael (3)

Berra Reto  (OUT) 57:14

De la Rose Jacob  (2 Min  / Halten) 58:59

Berra Reto  (IN) 58:59
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

Fribourg-Gottéron Lausanne HC

Goalie Goalie

20 - Berra Reto (1st)
39 - Rüegger Bryan

31 - Hughes Connor (1st)
33 - Pasche Kevin

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

77 - Streule Maximilian
74 - Borgman Andreas (E)
5 - Seiler Simon
22 - Sutter Dave

18 - Gunderson Ryan (E)
16 - Diaz Raphael
11 - Dufner Mauro

3 - Djoos Christian (E)
38 - Frick Lukas
79 - Genazzi Joël

96 - Glauser Andrea
91 - Heldner Fabian
20 - Pilut Lawrence (E)
49 - Jelovac Igor

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

32 - Wallmark Lucas (E)
95 - De la Rose Jacob (E)
23 - Walser Samuel
73 - Schmid Sandro

11 - Suomela Antti (PF-TS, E)
14 - Fuchs Jason
17 - Jäger Ken
89 - Almond Cody

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

89 - Bykov Andrey
88 - DiDomenico Christopher (E)
21 - Jörg Mauro
79 - Etter Kevin

9 - Sörensen Marcus (PF-TS, E)
28 - Bertschy Christoph
97 - Marchon Nathan
86 - Sprunger Julien (C)
75 - Binias Dominik

92 - Sekac Jiri (E)
22 - Salomäki Miikka (E)
12 - Raffl Michael (C, E)
87 - Pedretti Marco

90 - Rochette Théo
9 - Riat Damien
94 - Bozon Tim
4 - Holdener Makai
81 - Kenins Ronalds

Head Coach
Christian Dubé

Head Coach
Geoff Ward

Absenzen
Überzählig Galley Loic (1), Grégoire Thomas (2) 

(E), Nicolet Kevin (37), Janett Gian 
(63), Rod Julien (65)

Verletzt Jecker Benoit (7), Emmerton Cory (25) 
(E), Mottet Killian (71)

Absenzen
Verletzt Marti Aurélien (7), Perrenoud Nicolas 

(29), Bougro Benjamin (71)
Überzählig Hügli Michael (19), Kovacs Robin (23) 

(E), Haapala Henrik (25) (E), Thévoz 
Virgile (26), Mémeteau Matthias (68), 
Fuhrer Léonardo (93)
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 20241105000404, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (07.04.2024 02:42)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Seiler Simon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:28 00:00 00:00
9 Sörensen Marcus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 2 5 0 0 0 0 - 18:39 04:13 00:00
11 Dufner Mauro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:49 00:00 00:00
16 Diaz Raphael Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 20:20 00:08 02:20
18 Gunderson Ryan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 24:04 03:59 00:40
21 Jörg Mauro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:05 00:00 01:21
22 Sutter Dave Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 08:16 00:00 00:00
23 Walser Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 6 3 66.67 12:01 00:00 01:23
28 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 9 1 0 2 5 6 45.45 19:20 03:16 01:00
32 Wallmark Lucas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 11 7 61.11 18:04 04:03 00:00
73 Schmid Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 100.00 12:17 01:50 00:00
74 Borgman Andreas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 - 24:36 02:02 02:20
75 Binias Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:22 00:00 00:00
77 Streule Maximilian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 12:47 00:00 00:40
79 Etter Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:17 00:00 00:00
86 Sprunger Julien Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 - 13:13 02:45 00:00
88 DiDomenico Christopher Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 3 1 1 1 0 0 - 24:26 04:35 00:00
89 Bykov Andrey Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:23 01:26 00:00
95 De la Rose Jacob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 5 4 55.56 21:50 01:48 00:37
97 Marchon Nathan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 13:30 00:00 01:39

Total 0 0 0 0 0 6 -10 39 21 1 16 31 20 60.78 - - -

07.04.2024 10:41
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000404, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (07.04.2024 02:42)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
20 Berra Reto 2 14 16 87.5 58:15 2.06 0
39 Rüegger Bryan 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.04.2024 10:41



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 20241105000404, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (07.04.2024 02:42)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Djoos Christian Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 24:43 02:32 02:53
4 Holdener Makai Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:39 00:00 01:25
9 Riat Damien Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:28 00:28 00:00
11 Suomela Antti Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 10 28.57 14:47 01:25 00:00
12 Raffl Michael Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 33.33 17:48 01:35 01:51
14 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 7 41.67 13:46 00:35 00:00
17 Jäger Ken Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 9 7 56.25 19:50 02:24 02:48
20 Pilut Lawrence Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 23:43 00:28 03:04
22 Salomäki Miikka Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:51 00:00 02:14
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 21:06 01:00 00:51
49 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 03:44 00:00 00:00
79 Genazzi Joël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:55 00:00 00:00
81 Kenins Ronalds Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 03:10 00:00 00:00
87 Pedretti Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 05:08 00:00 00:00
89 Almond Cody Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 4 20.00 11:36 00:00 01:41
90 Rochette Théo Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.00 18:27 01:32 01:13
91 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 - 16:55 00:00 03:08
92 Sekac Jiri Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 18:31 01:25 00:51
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:03 01:00 00:00
96 Glauser Andrea Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 21:58 00:35 02:06

Total 2 3 2 1 5 8 9 16 9 0 17 20 31 39.22 - - -

07.04.2024 10:41
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000404, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (07.04.2024 02:42)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
31 Hughes Connor 0 39 39 100 60:00 0 0
33 Pasche Kevin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.04.2024 10:41
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 Team Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 06.04.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000404, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (07.04.2024 02:42)

Stats Fribourg-Gottéron Lausanne HC
SOG Total 39 16
SOG 1P 11 3
SOG 2P 15 6
SOG 3P 13 7
SHM Total 21 9
SHM 1P 8 4
SHM 2P 7 4
SHM 3P 6 1
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 1 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 16 17
BkS 1P 7 5
BkS 2P 8 5
BkS 3P 1 7
FO Total 51 51
FOW Total 31 20
FOL Total 20 31
FO% 60.78 39.22
FO% 1P 73.33 26.67
FO% 2P 61.90 38.10
FO% 3P 46.67 53.33
FO% oz Total 77.78 36.67
FO% oz 1P 100.00 25.00
FO% oz 2P 66.67 38.46
FO% oz 3P 66.67 44.44
FO% nz Total 41.67 58.33
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 3P 0.00 100.00
FO% dz Total 63.33 22.22
FO% dz 1P 75.00 0.00
FO% dz 2P 61.54 33.33
FO% dz 3P 55.56 33.33
PIM Total 6 8
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 2 4
PIM 3P 4 4
PPT 06:00 03:01
PKT 03:01 06:00
PP OP 3 2
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 1 0
PK SI 2 3
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 1
PK% 100.00 100.00

07.04.2024 10:41


